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3M Series
Miniature Rocker & Paddle Switches

SPECIFICATIONS
CONTACT RATING: Dependent upon contact material See Page 56.
MECHANICAL LIFE: 40,000 make-and-break cycles. 
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 10 m max. initial @ 2-4VDC 

100mA for both silver and gold plated contacts.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 1,000 M min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min.@sea level.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -30°C to 85°C.

MATERIALS
CASE: Diallyl phthalate (DAP) (UL94v-0).
ACTUATOR: Nylon,black std.
BUSHING: Brass or Zinc,nickel plated.
HOUSING: Stainless Steel.
SWITCH  SUPPORT: Brass,tin plated.
TERMINAL/CONTACT: Copper alloy,with silver or gold plated.

(See Page 56)

R1
R2
R3
R4
R5
R6
R6K
R7
R7K
R8
R9
R11
R12
R13
R16
R17

R18

RB

P.C. Mount only
J1
J2
J3
J4
J5
J6
J7
J8
JB

13.49 long rocker - support    
Lever - support
23.01 long rocker - support
Lever - support
33.48 long rocker - support
Rocker with frame
Rocker with frame,snap-in
Lever with frame
Lever with frame,snap-in
Lever with frame
Lever with frame
9.19 long rocker - support
Lever - support
Lever - support
Lever - support
Rocker with frame for
LED,snap-in
Lever with frame for
LED,snap-in
17.75 long rocker - support   

13.49 long rocker
Lever
23.01 long rocker
Lever
9.19 long rocker
Lever
Lever
Lever
17.75 long rocker

3MS1  SP On-None-On
3MS2  SP On-None-Mom.
3MS3  SP On-Off-On
3MS4  SP Mom.-Off-Mom.
3MS5  SP On-Off-Mom.
3MD1  DP On-None-On
3MD2  DP On-None-Mom.
3MD3  DP On-Off -On
3MD4  DP Mom.-Off-Mom.
3MD5  DP On-Off-Mom.
3MD6  DP On-On-On
3MD7  DP Mom.-On-Mom.
3MD8  DP On-On-Mom.
3M31   3P On-None-On
3M32   3P On-None-Mom.
3M33   3P On-Off-On
3M34   3P Mom.-Off-Mom.
3M35   3P On-Off-Mom.
3M41   4P On-None-On
3M42   4P On-None-Mom.
3M43   4P On-Off-On
3M44   4P Mom.-Off-Mom.
3M45   4P On-Off-Mom.
3M46   4P On-On-On
3M47   4P Mom.-On-Mom.
3M48   4P On-On-Mom.

MODEL NO. ACTUATOR RoHS
SOLDERING

RoHS soldering

TERMINATIONS TERMINAL
PLATING

SEAL

E  EPOXY (std)
N  NO EPOXY

M1 
M2
M3 
M51
M52
M53
M54
M6
M7
VS2
V2N
VS3
VS4
VS5

Solder Lug
PC thru-hole
Quick Connect
18.70 high, wire wrap
24.20 high, wire wrap
10.55 high, wire wrap
26.97 high, wire wrap
Right angle, PC thru-hole
Vertical right angle, PC thru-hole
11.68 high, V-bracket
11.68 high, snap-in V-bracket
16.00 high, V-bracket
11.68 high, V-bracket
16.00 high, V-bracket

Terminations

Terminal plating
Q  Silver
R  Gold
C  Gold over silver

Seal

Model NO.
Actuator Actuator marking 

ACTUATOR  
MARKING 

J

5

7

L
8

6

2
1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Red

White
Black (Std)

Orange

Green

Brown
Blue

Yellow

COLOR

Gray

ITEM NO

ACTUATOR
COLOR

FRAME
COLOR

See below

RoHS Compliant
RoHS & Lead FreeS

HOW TO ORDER

Frame/Actuator Color

O
N

O
FF

＊Besides standard color, 
   other colors need to check stocks available.
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3M Series
Miniature Rocker & Paddle Switches

Q1348 3M48 ON ON MOM

SWITCH   FUNCTION

ON3M32Q1332

4P

3M47

3M44

3M45

3M43

3M46

Q1345

Q1347

Q1346

Q1344

Q1343

ON

MOM

ON

MOM

ON

3M33

3M35

3M42

3M41

3M34

Q1335

Q1342

Q1341

Q1333

Q1334

ON

ON

ON

MOM

ON

3P

DP

ON3MD5Q1325

3MD7

3MD8

3MD6

3M31

Q1328

Q1331

Q1327

Q1326

ON

ON

MOM

ON

3MS5

3MD2

3MD1

3MD4

3MD3

Q1322

Q1324

Q1323

Q1321

Q1315

ON

MOM

ON

ON

ON

NO.
POLES

SP

UL/CSA
MODEL

NO.

MODEL
NO.

3MS2

3MS4

3MS3

3MS1

Q1312

Q1313

Q1314

Q1311

MOM

ON

ON

ON

POS.1

2-1,5-4,8-7,11-10

5(COMM)

2-1,5-4,8-7,11-10

2-1,5-4,8-7

2-1,5-4

2-1,5-4

N/A
NONE MOM 2-3,5-6,8-9

2-3,5-6,8-9,11-12

2-3,5-6,8-9,11-12

MOM

MOM

MOM

ON

ON ON

OFF

OFF

OFF ON

43 1

2

976

5(COMM) 8

MOM

MOM

MOM

OFF

NONE

NONE

ON

OFF

OFF ON

2-3,5-4,8-9,11-10

1210

11

643 1

2

N/A

OFF MOM

MOM

MOM

NONE

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2-3,5-6

MOM

MOM

MOM

NONE

OFF

OFF ON

NONE

OFF

ON

2-3,5-6

2-3,5-4

N/A

11

1097

8

12

POS.3

MOM

MOM

OFF

OFF

NONE

ON

NONE ON

2-3

POS.3POS.2 POS.1

N/A

POS.2

2-1

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

MOM=MOMENTARY

2 (COMM)

1 3

2 (COMM)

1 3

2(COMM)

1 43 

5

6

2 (COMM)

1 43

5

6

2

1 43 

5   (COMM)

6 7

8

9

2

1 43 

5   (COMM)

6 7

8

9

CONNECTED TERMINALS / SCHEMATIC

Please check the availability in advance before order

SWITCH  FUNCTION

zheng'hao
新图章



47

3
M

Ro
ck

er
  S

w
itc

he
s

3M Series
Miniature Rocker & Paddle Switches

POS 3

POS 2

POS 1

12

10

11

3

8

9

7 5

6

4
1

2

8

9

7
4

65

1

2

3

4

6

5

1

3

2

3

2

1

Part No. Shown : 3MS1R102M1QE

Part No. Shown : 3MD1R102M1QE

Part No. Shown : 3M31R102M1QE

Part No. Shown : 3M41R102M1QE

POS 3

POS 2

POS 1

POS 3

POS 2

POS 1

25°

POS 3

POS 2

POS 1

25°

25°

25°

.275
6.99

.937
23.80

.275
6.99

.937
23.80

Ø.094
Ø2.39

Ø.094
Ø2.39

.937
23.80

.275
6.99

Ø.094
Ø2.39

.937
23.80

.275
6.99

.190
4.83

.030
0.76

1.166
29.63

EPOXY
SEAL

.376
9.56

.441
11.21

.441
11.21.138

3.50 .020
0.50

1.166
29.63

1.166
29.63

.020
0.50

.138
3.50

.020
0.50

.138
3.50

.080
2.03

.650
16.51

.080
2.03

.850
21.59

.040
1.02

.190
4.83

.500
12.70

.185
4.70

.030
0.76

.450
11.43

.500
12.70

.500
12.70

.040
1.02

.190
4.83

.185
4.70

.030
0.76

.185
4.70

.080
2.03

.376
9.56

EPOXY
SEAL

1.166
29.63

Ø.094
Ø2.39

.138
3.50 .020

0.50

.270
6.86

.500
12.70

.080
2.03

.030
0.76 .185

4.70

.156
3.96

.156
3.96

.156
3.96

.156
3.96

SPDT

DPDT

3PDT

4PDT

EPOXY
SEAL

EPOXY
SEAL

.040
1.02

POLE  OPTIONS
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3M Series
Miniature Rocker & Paddle Switches

Ø.125 DIA 
Ø3.17 TYP

Ø.125 DIA 
Ø3.17 TYP

Ø.094 DIA 
Ø2.39 TYP

Ø.094 DIA 
Ø2.39 TYP

1.166
29.63

.937
23.80

.275
6.98

.365
9.27

1.166
29.63

.937
23.80

.365
9.27

.275
6.98

1.625
41.27

1.375
34.92

.505
12.83

.595
15.11

1.375
34.92

1.625
41.27

.505
12.83

.595
15.11

.138
3.50

.576
14.63

.138
3.50

.138
3.50

.874
22.22

.487
12.37

.138
3.50

.740
18.80R.332

R8.43

.187
4.36
.093
2.41

.906
23.01

.020
0.50

.156
3.96

.084
2.13

.375
9.52

.310
7.87

.020
0.50

.531
13.49

.324
8.23

.020
0.50

.020
0.50

.383
9.73

1.174
29.84

.888
22.56

1.305
33.13

.320
8.13

R1

R2

R3

R4

ACTUATOR OPTIONS FOR PANEL MOUNT ONLY

zheng'hao
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R5

RECOMMENDED  MOUNTING

1.166
29.63
.937
23.80

.450
11.43

Ø.094
Ø2.39

.275
6.99

.937
23.80

.503
12.78.020

0.50

.138
3.50

Ø.094
Ø2.39

R.010 (4)
R0.25.362

9.19

.306
7.77

.275
6.98

.450
11.43

R.230
R5.84

.138
3.50

.125
3.18

.644
16.36

Ø.094 DIA
Ø2.39 TYP

.020
0.50

.937
23.80

1.166
29.63

.093
2.36

.450
11.43

.275
6.98

.125
3.18

R.230
R5.84.894

22.71

1.166
29.63

.937
23.80

.138
3.50

Ø.094 DIA
Ø2.39 TYP

.020
0.50

.093
2.36

.493
12.52

R11

R12

R13

ACTUATOR OPTIONS SNAP-IN FRONT MOUNT

1.346
34.20

.138
3.50

.496
12.6 .020

0.60
.505

12.83

Ø.125 DIA.
Ø3.18 TYP

1.875
47.63

1.625
41.28

.620
15.75

zheng'hao
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3M Series
Miniature Rocker & Paddle Switches

Snap-in

Snap-in

1.166
29.63

.937
23.80

.450
11.43 Ø.094

Ø2.39

.275
6.99

.125
3.18

.644
16.36R.230

R5.84

.937
23.80

.503
12.78

.138
3.50

.020
0.50

Ø.094
Ø2.39

.093
2.36

R.010 (4)
R0.25

.493
12.52

RECOMMENDED  MOUNTING

.275
6.98

.138
3.50

.020
0.50

.937
23.80

1.166
29.63

.347
8.82.364

9.25

Ø.094 DIA
Ø2.39 TYP

R16

RB

ACTUATOR OPTIONS SNAP-IN FRONT MOUNT

.622
15.80

.450
11.43

.782
19.85

.323
8.2

.213
5.4

.091
2.3

PANEL THICKNESS
.047 TO .125
1.19 TO 3.18

.193
4.9

.296
7.50

PANEL THICKNESS
.047 TO .125
1.19 TO 3.18

.622
15.80

.450
11.43

.782
19.85

.323
8.2.091

2.3

.296
7.50

PANEL THICKNESS
.047 TO .125
1.19 TO 3.18

.093
2.36

.544
13.8

PANEL THICKNESS
.047 TO .125
1.19 TO 3.18

.512
13.0

R6

R7

R6K

R7K

zheng'hao
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3M Series
Miniature Rocker & Paddle Switches

PANEL  MOUNTING

For R6 and R7: Increase this dim. to .620/.625(15,75/15,88) 
    for .060/.125 (1,52/3,18) thk. panels.

For R8 and R9: Increase this dim. to .620/.625(15,75/15,88) 
    for .091/.125 (2,31/3,18) thk. panels.

For R1-R2 For R3-R4 For R6-R9 For R17-R18

.937
23.80

.707
17.96

R.010 (4)
R0.25

.418
10.62

Ø.094
Ø2.39

Ø.343
Ø8.71

1.095
27.81

1.375
34.93

R.010 (4)
R0.25

Ø.125
Ø3.18

.648
16.46

R.005 (4)
R0.13

*.619
15.70

.500
12.70

R.005
R0.13

.520
13.21

.619
15.70

.500
12.70

GREENG

WHITE1

BLACK (std)

LED colors

O

 CODE
OPTION

R

3

2

RED (std)

ORANGE

COLOR

RED

CAP and FRAME colors

 CODE
OPTION COLOR

PANEL THICKNESS
FRAME

.079
2.00

.194
4.93

1.100
27.94

.618
15.70

.520
13.21

.284
7.20

.296
7.50 L.E.D. SNAPS 

SECURELY INTO 
FRAME.  HEIGHT
DEPENDS ON 
L.E.D. USED.

.047 TO .125
1.19 TO 3.18

R18 R17 R18

.450
11.43

.450
11.43 PANEL THICKNESS

.047 TO .125
1.19 TO 3.18

PANEL THICKNESS
.047 TO .125
1.19 TO 3.18

.090
2.29

.544
13.82

.782
19.85

.622
15.80

.093
2.36

.296
7.50

.622
15.80

.296
7.50

.782
19.85

.789
20.04

.093
2.36

.090
2.29

R8 R9

＊Besides standard color, 
   other colors need to check stocks available.
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3M Series
Miniature Rocker & Paddle Switches

J4

J2 J7

J6

J8

JB

J3

J1

J5

ITEN NO

1
COLOR

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

White
Black ( Std )
Red
Orange
Yellow
Green
Blue
Brown
Gray

.320
8.13

1.055
26.80

.906
23.01

.351
8.92

.664
16.87

.299
7.59

.531
13.49

.310
7.87

.564
14.33.093

2.36

.187
4.75

1.174
29.82

.595
15.11

1.055
26.80

.595
15.11

.365
9.27

R.332
R8.43

.365
9.27

.740
18.80

.156
3.96

.084
2.13

.093
2.36

.125
3.18 .432

10.97

.644
16.36

R.230
R5.84

.450
11.43

.306
7.77

.362
9.19

.460
11.68

.260
7.11

.450
11.43

.077
1.95

.125
3.18

R.230
R5.84

.894
22.71

.450
11.43

.644
16.36

.125
3.18

R.230
R5.84

.093
2.36

.450
11.43

.432
10.97

.432
10.97

Actuator colors:

.290
7.36

.699
17.75 .364

9.25

.216
5.50.812

20.62

R.625
R15.88

ACTUATOR OPTIONS FOR P.C. MOUNT ONLY

＊Besides standard color, 
   other colors need to check stocks available.

http://www.aiitw.com
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3M Series
Miniature Rocker & Paddle Switches

.080
2.03

.047
1.19

.078
1.98

EPOXY
SEAL

.050
1.27

.156
3.96 .201

5.10
.260
6.60

Dim 'A'

.075
1.91

EPOXY
SEAL

.050
1.27

.062
1.57

.201
5.10

.260
6.60

EPOXY
SEAL

EPOXY
SEAL

THK .030(0.76)THK .030(0.76)THK .030(0.76)THK .030(0.76)

M6 
M7
VS2
VS3
VS4
VS5

Right angle P.C. Mount
Right angle P.C. Mount
Vertical bracket P.C. Mount
Vertical bracket P.C. Mount
Vertical bracket P.C. Mount
Vertical bracket P.C. Mount

.736 (18.70)

.953 (24.20)

.415 (10.55)

1.062 (26.97)

DIM. 'A'

M53

M54

OPTION

M51

M52

CODE

TERMINATION OPTIONS

.030
0.76

.200
5.08

.048
1.22

.016
0.41

.500
12.7

.050
1.27

.125
3.18

.200
5.08

.048
1.22

EPOXY
SEAL

.500
12.7

.169
4.29

.016
0.41 .050

1.27
.150
3.81

.125
3.18

PIVOT
EPOXY
SEAL
.062
1.57

SWITCH SUPPORT

Ø.073
Ø1.85

.125
3.18

.200
5.08

.500
12.7

.150
3.81

.200
5.08

.450
11.43

.185
4.70

Ø.073
Ø1.85

.500
12.70

.185
4.70

.185
4.70

.270
6.86

.500
12.70

.500
12.7.169

4.29

.230
5.84

.030
0.76

.185
4.70

A

A

SECTION A-A
TERM.NOS.FOR

REFERENCE ONLY

A

A

SECTION A-A
TERM.NOS.FOR

REFERENCE ONLY

PIVOT

65

12

4

3

12 3 3 2 1

3 2 1

6 5 4

P.C. MOUNTING

P.C. MOUNTING

Part No. Shown : 3MS1J102M6QE

Part No. Shown : 3MD1J102M6QE

M6

SPDT

M7

DPDT

Shown with J1 Actuator

OTHER  TERMINATION  OPTIONS

M2 PC Thru-holeM1 Solder lug M3 Quick connect M5 Wire Wrap

Vertical bracket P.C. Mount
widh snap-in bracket

V2N

zheng'hao
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3M Series
Miniature Rocker & Paddle Switches

.150
3.81

.500
12.7

.200
5.08

Ø.073
Ø1.85

.150
3.81

.500
12.7

.200
5.08

.190
4.83

Ø.073
Ø1.85

SECTION A-A
TERM.NOS.FOR

REFERENCE ONLY

SECTION A-A
TERM.NOS.FOR

REFERENCE ONLY

SECTION A-A
TERM.NOS.FOR

REFERENCE ONLY

SECTION A-A
TERM.NOS.FOR

REFERENCE ONLY

41

52

63

1

2

3

.150
3.81

.200
5.08

.565
14.35

.200
5.08

.190
4.83

.190
4.83

Ø.073
Ø1.85

Ø.073
Ø1.85

.150
3.81

.565
14.35

1 4 7 10

3

52

6

8

9

11

12

852

1 74

3 96

Part No. Shown : 3MS1J102M7QE

Part No. Shown : 3MD1J102M7QE

Part No. Shown : 3M31J102M7QE

Part No. Shown : 3M41J102M7RE

SPDT

M7

DPDT

M7

3PDT

M7

4PDT

M7

P.C. MOUNTING

P.C. MOUNTING

P.C. MOUNTING

P.C. MOUNTING

.500
12.7

.189
4.80

.050
1.27

.200
5.08

.270
6.86

2

1

3

.016
0.40

.500
12.70

A

A

A

A

.189
4.80

A

A

.189
4.80

EPOXY SEAL

EPOXY SEAL

.125
3.18

.100
2.54

.150
3.81

.050
1.27

.189
4.80

.030
0.76

.050
1.27

.190
4.83

.016
0.40

.100
2.54

.125
3.18

.150
3.81

.050
1.27

.500
12.7

.030
0.76

.500
12.70

.200
5.08

.450
11.43

.050
1.27
.190
4.83

.200
5.08.030

0.76
.150
3.81

.050
1.27

.565
14.35

.016
0.40

.650
16.51

.125
3.18

.100
2.54 .500

12.70

.190
4.83

.050
1.27

.500
12.70

.100
2.54

.016
0.40

.565
14.35

.125
3.18

.150
3.81

.050
1.27

.030
0.76

.200
5.08

.850
21.59

21 3

4 65

36

54 1 2

7 98

5 6

4

8 9

7

2 3

1

A

A

4

12

10 11 12

11
10

8

9

7

3

5

6

1
2

EPOXY SEAL
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Miniature Rocker & Paddle Switches

Part No. Shown : 3MS1J102VS2QE

Part No. Shown : 3MD1J102VS2QE

Part No. Shown : 3MS1J102VS4QE

Part No. Shown : 3MD1J102VS5QE

SPDT

VS2 - VS3

DPDT

VS4 - VS5

SPDT

VS4 - VS5

DPDT

VS2 - VS3

P.C. MOUNTING

P.C. MOUNTING

P.C. MOUNTING

P.C. MOUNTING

EPOXY
SEAL

Dim'A' .185
4.70

.030
0.76

.020
0.51

.185
4.70

.620
15.75

.048
1.22
.125
3.18 .320

8.13

.030
0.76

.620
15.75

.185
4.70

.020
0.51

EPOXY
SEAL

.048
1.22

.320
8.13

.185
4.70

.125
3.18

Dim'A'

.185
4.70

.620
15.75

Ø.073 DIA
Ø1.85

.190
4.83

.185
4.70

.125
3.18

Ø.073 DIA
Ø1.85

.125
3.18

.620
15.75

.162
4.11

.450
11.43
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1 2 3

1

3

2

1

3

2

4

6

5

DIM. 'A'CODE

VS3 16.00

VS2 11.68

.630

.460

OPTION

DIM. 'A'CODE

VS3 16.00

VS2 11.68

.630

.460

OPTION

.162
4.11

.360
9.14

.250
6.35.050

1.27

.030
0.76

.750
19.05

.185
4.70

.360
9.14

.250
6.35

.050
1.27

.162
4.11

.020
0.51

EPOXY
SEAL .750

19.05

Ø.073 DIA
Ø1.85

.185
4.70

.250
6.35

.190
4.83

Ø.073 DIA
Ø1.85

.750
19.05

.185
4.70

.250
6.35

3

2

1

6

5

4

3

2

1

Dim 'A' .185
4.70

.185
4.70

.450
11.43

1 32

DIM. 'A'CODE

VS5 16.00

VS4 11.68

.630

.460

OPTION

DIM. 'A'CODE

VS5 16.00

VS4 11.68

.630

.460

OPTION
.030
0.76

.750
19.05

.185
4.70

.162
4.11

.020
0.51

EPOXY
SEAL

Dim 'A'

4 65
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3M Series
Miniature Rocker & Paddle Switches

V2N

SNAP-IN  TERMINATION  OPTIONS

MANUAL SOLDERING: Use soldering iron of 30 watts, controlled at 350°C
approximately 5 seconds while applying solder.

WAVE SOLDERING: Recommended Soldering Temperature: 270 ± 5°C
Duration of Solder Immersion: Max 5 sec. (PCB is 1.6mm in thickness)

0.4 Volt - Amps ( VA ) max. @ 20V max. ( AC or DC )

5 Amps with resistant load @ 120VAC or 28VDC 

2 Amps with resistant load @ 250VAC      

Q
C
R

CONTACT PLATING

Silver
Gold over Silver

Gold

RATINGS

Q = Silver

C = Gold over silver

R = Gold

TERMINAL  PLATING

CONTACT  MATERIAL  OPTIONS

SOLDERING PROCESSES
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